11/05/2015 503555887

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3602514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCOIS VIGNEAULT	09/17/2015
CHRISTOPHER RYAN CLOUSER	09/17/2015
SONIA TIMBERLAKE	09/17/2015
ADRIAN WRANGHAM BRIGGS	09/17/2015
STEPHEN JACOB GOLDFLESS	09/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABVITRO, INC.	
Street Address:	27 DRYDOCK AVENUE	
Internal Address:	6TH AVENUE	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1550119
Application Number:	14854399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300 Email: cedwards@wsgr.com

WILSON, SONSINI, GOODRICH & ROSATI, PC **Correspondent Name:**

650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44243-709.201 AND 709.601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS MCANDREW	
SIGNATURE:	/Chris McAndrew/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015	

PATENT REEL: 036966 FRAME: 0133

503555887

Total Attachments: 1

source=44243_709_201_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036966 FRAME: 0134

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 44243-709.201
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			•
1. Francois VIGNEAULT	2. Adrian Wrangham BRIGGS	3. Christopher Ryan CLO	OUSER 4. Stephen Jacob GOLDFLESS
5. Sonia TIMBERLAKE			
hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have inv	ented certain new and useful improven	nents in	
	HIGH-THROUGHPUT N	UCLEOTIDE LIBRARY SEQ	UENCING
for which application for which application Treaty; and/or	n serial number <u>PCT/2015/050119</u> was	n <u>September 15, 2015</u> in the Unit filed on <u>September 15, 2015</u> in	ted States Patent and Trademark Office; the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation
for which an applica	tion was filed upon which a United Stat	tes Patent issued on, as U.S	S. Patent No
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			claim priority to or from the above application(s).
'Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring embodiments of the inventions, here (Inventions"), and in and to any and	g the entire right, title and interest in an- etofore conceived, made or discovered, all patents, inventor's certificates and onent, protocol, or treaty, including those	d to said Application(s), and the is whether jointly or severally, by so other forms of protection thereon	ck Avenue, 6 th Floor, Boston, MA 02210, (hereinafter inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all aid Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under n for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent
NOW, THEREFORE, in Assignee:	consideration of good and valuable con	nsideration acknowledged by said	l Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said
 b) in and to said Applications, inclusionstitution, continuation, or continue foregoing; (e) in and to each an application filed outside the United 	Iding the right to claim priority to and f nation-in-part of any of said Application d every reissue, reexamination, renewal States and corresponding to any of the for and to receive and recover for Assign	from said Application(s); (c) in an n(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) a l or extension of any kind of any foregoing; and(g) in and to all cla	tire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; and to each and every application that is a divisional, and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and times for past, present and future infringement of the and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever
and interest herein conveyed in the inventor(s) shall include prompt propagers, and other assistance all to the conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any approvering said Inventions; (d) for filitial Inventions; and (f) for legal propersisues and reexaminations, opposite	United States, foreign countries, or undo duction of pertinent facts and documen e extent deemed necessary or desirable oplications covering said Inventions; (cong and prosecuting applications for reis acceedings involving said Inventions and	er any international convention, a sts, giving of testimony, execution by said Assignee (a) for perfectin) for filing and prosecuting substi- suance of any said Patent(s); (e) any applications therefor and an- ngs, priority contests, public use	said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said in of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or othering in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein titte, divisional, continuing or additional applications for interference or other priority proceedings involving y Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; il be paid for by said Assignee.
	d covenants of this assignment shall inuntor(s), their respective heirs, legal repr	-	, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives,
4. Said Inventor understanding in conflict herewit	* * *	nant that said Inventor(s) have not	t entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract,
			countries, or under any international convention, ole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
principles. If any provision of this i	nstrument is found to be illegal or unen	forceable, the other provisions sh	State of California, without regard to conflict of law nall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent all of which together constitute one and the same
IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, said Inventor(s) have executed and of	delivered this instrument to said A	Assignee as of the dates written below:
	& Vins	Date: <u>Sep 17th 20</u> 15	149)
Date: Sep 17th 2015			Adrian Waygham BRIGGS
Franco	to VIGNEAULT	Date: Sep 17th 2015	8
France Sate: Sep 17th 2015	the STOREAULT Louise Louise	Date: Sep 17th 2015	Stephen Jacob GOLDFLESS

RECORDED: 11/05/2015